OP \$40.00 4604001

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM508013

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OFS SBIC I, LP		01/15/2019	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sentry Center Holdings LLC	
Street Address:	101 Greenwich Street, 4th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 10006	
Entity Type:	tity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4604001	CONVENE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6142243246

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 614-462-1093

Email: ipdocketcolumbus@icemiller.com

Correspondent Name: Ice Miller LLP

Address Line 1: 1500 Broadway, Suite 2900
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara Bacon	
SIGNATURE:	/Barbara Bacon/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Release_of_Trademark_Security_Agreement#page1.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006545 FRAME: 0531

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT is made as of January 15, 2019, by OFS SBIC I, LP, as collateral agent (the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>") in favor of Sentry Center Holdings LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Borrower</u>").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated May 29, 2015, by and among Borrower and the Collateral Agent, recorded on May 29, 2015, at Reel No. 005525, Frame 0746, United States Patent and Trademark Office, Borrower granted a security interest in a certain trademark in favor of the Collateral Agent to secure certain debt owing from Borrower to the Collateral Agent;

WHEREAS, Borrower has requested that the Collateral Agent (i) terminate and release the liens and interests of the Collateral Agent in the trademark as set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto, and (ii) execute and deliver evidence of such termination and release for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other appropriate offices; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed to such release and termination.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby releases and terminates its security interests in the Trademark, and reassigns to Borrower all right, title and interest of the Collateral Agent in and to the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release of Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

OFS SBIC I, LP

By: OFS SBIC I GP, LLC, its General

Partner

By: ______ Name: Mall Hauser

Title: Manager

CO\6030203.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006545 FRAME: 0532

EXHIBIT A TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademark

N	1ark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Registered Owner
CON	IVENE	4,604,001	09/16/2014	Sentry Centers Holdings LLC

CO\6030203.1

RECORDED: 01/31/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006545 FRAME: 0533